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CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE.

Appropriationsfor Consolidated Fund Services.

1882-83.

£
Vote 18.—Department of Justice 675

„ 19.—CrownLaw Office 2,275

„ 20.—Supreme Court 7,790

,, 21.—District Courts 4,763

„ 22.—ResidentMagistrates' and Wardens' Courts 43,826

„ 23.—Criminal Prosecutions 10,200

,, 24.—Coroners 2,500

,, 25.—Contingencies 3,200

„ 26—Prisons 38,930

„ 27.—Miscellaneous Services 1,971

TOTAL OF CLASS IV. 116,130

.tern. .2-83.

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.
1882-83, 1881-82.

Total number of officers .,. 3 5

.1
2
3

VOTE No. 18.
Chief Clerk (alsoEegistrar ofPatents £75)
Clerk
Clerk

325
250
100

Total—Vote No. 18 ... 675

CROWN LAW OFFICE.
1882-83. 1881-82.

Total number of officers ,,, 4 4

1
2
3
4

VOTE No. 19.
Solicitor-General
Assistant Law Officer
Law Draftsman
Clerk

1,000
600
500
175

Total—Vote No. 19 ... 2,275
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