## CLASS IV.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE.

						1882-83.	
					-	e	
Vote	e 18.—Department of Justice	•••	•••	•••	•••	£ ∞675	
,,	19.—Crown Law Office	•••		•••		2,275	
,,	20.—Supreme Court		•••	•••		7,790	
,,	21.—District Courts			•••	• • •	4,763	
. ,,	22.—Resident Magistrates' and Wardens' Courts				•••	43,826	
,,	23.—Criminal Prosecutions		•••	,		10,200	
,,	24.—Coroners	•••	•••	•••		2,500	
,,	25.—Contingencies	•••	•••	•••		3,200	
,,	26.—Prisons	•••	•••	•••		38,930	
,,	27.—Miscellaneous Services	•••	***	•••		1,971	
.,					-		
	TOTAL OF CLA	ss iv.				116,130	
Item.	<u>.</u>					1882–83.	
	DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE.				£	£	
		I OF SU	1882-83.	1881-82.			
1 2 3	Total number of officers 3 5					-	
	Chief Clerk (also Registra Clerk	r of Patent	s £75)		$\frac{325}{250}$	l .	
	Clerk	•••	•••	•••	100	}	
	TOTALVOTE No. 18					675	
		•					
$1\\2\\3\\4$	CROWN LAW OFFICE.						
	1882–83. 1881–82.						
	Total number of officers 4 4 VOTE No. 19.						
	Solicitor-General		•••	•••	1,000		
	Assistant Law Officer Law Draftsman	•••	•••	•••	600 500		
	Clerk		•••	•••	175		
		-Vote N	o. 19	•••	<del></del>	2,275	